

TRUBRIDGE, INC. Filed by **OCHO INVESTMENTS LLC**

FORM SC 13D/A (Amended Statement of Beneficial Ownership)

Filed 01/13/25

Address 54 ST. EMANUEL STREET

MOBILE, AL, 36602

Telephone (251) 639-8100

> CIK 0001169445

Symbol **TBRG**

SIC Code 7371 - Services-Computer Programming Services

Advanced Medical Equipment & Technology Industry

Healthcare Sector

Fiscal Year 12/31

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

SCHEDULE 13D/A

Under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934
(Amendment No. 3)*
TruBridge, Inc.
(Name of Issuer)
Common Stock, \$0.001 par value per share
(Title of Class of Securities)
205306103
(CUSIP Number)
Andris Upitis 1401 Lavaca St, PMB 40912 Austin, TX, 78701 (801) 924-4131
(Name, Address and Telephone Number of Person Authorized to Receive Notices and Communications) 01/09/2025
(Date of Event Which Requires Filing of This Statement)
f the filing person has previously filed a statement on Schedule 13G to report the acquisition that is the subject of this Schedule 13D, and is filing this schedule secause of §§ 240.13d-1(e), 240.13d-1(f) or 240.13d-1(g), check the following box.
The information required on the remainder of this cover page shall not be deemed to be "filed" for the purpose of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 934 ("Act") or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section of the Act but shall be subject to all other provisions of the Act (however, see the Notes).
ecause of §§ 240.13d-1(e), 240.13d-1(f) or 240.13d-1(g), check the following box. The information required on the remainder of this cover page shall not be deemed to be "filed" for the purpose of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of

SCHEDULE 13D/A

CUSIP No. 205306103

	Ocho Investments LLC				
	Check the appropriate box if a member of a Group (See Instructions)				
2	□ (a)				
	□ (b)				
3	SEC use only				
4	Source of funds (See Instructions)				
	WC				
5	Check if disclosure of legal proceedings is required pursuant to Items 2(d) or 2(e)				
6	Citizenship or place of organization				
	DELAWARE				
Number of Shares	7	Sole Voting Power: 0.00			
Beneficially Owned by	8	Shared Voting Power: 1,114,178.00			
Each Reporting Person With:	9	Sole Dispositive Power: 0.00			
	10	Shared Dispositive Power: 1,114,178.00			
11	Aggregate amount beneficially owned by each reporting person				
	1,114,178.00				
12	Check if the aggregate amount in Row (11) excludes certain shares (See Instructions)				
12	Percent of class represented by amount in Row (11)				
13	7.5 %				
14	Type of Reporting Person (See Instructions)				
14	00				

SCHEDULE 13D/A

CUSIP No. 205306103	;
---------------------	----------

1	Name of reporting person		
	Andris Upitis		
	Check the appropriate box if a member of a Group (See Instructions)		
2	□ (a) □ (b)		
3	SEC use only		
4	Source of funds (See Instructions)		
	WC		

5	Check if disclosure of legal proceedings is required pursuant to Items 2(d) or 2(e)			
6	Citizenship or place of organization UNITED STATES			
Number of Shares Beneficially Owned by	7	Sole Voting Power: 0.00		
	8	Shared Voting Power: 1,114,178.00		
Each Reporting	9	Sole Dispositive Power: 0.00		
Person With:	10	Shared Dispositive Power: 1,114,178.00		
11	Aggregate amount beneficially owned by each reporting person			
	1,114,178.00			
	Check if the aggregate amount in Row (11) excludes certain shares (See Instructions)			
12				
12	Percent of class represented by amount in Row (11)			
13	7.5 %			
14	Type of Reporting Person (See Instructions)			
	IN, HC			

SCHEDULE 13D/A

Item 1. Security and Issuer

(a) Title of Class of Securities:

Common Stock, \$0.001 par value per share

(b) Name of Issuer:

TruBridge, Inc.

(c) Address of Issuer's Principal Executive Offices:

54 ST. EMANUEL STREET, MOBILE, ALABAMA, 36602.

Item 3. Source and Amount of Funds or Other Consideration

Item 3 of the Schedule 13D is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

Ocho Investments LLC acquired 1,114,178 shares of common stock for an aggregate price of \$12,129,995.12 using working capital.

Item 4. Purpose of Transaction

The Reporting Person is engaged in, and in the future may engage in, discussions with the Company relating to, among other things: (a) the appointment of a representative of the Reporting Person to the Company's board of directors and other changes to Board composition, (b) corporate governance, including, but not limited to: (i) the Company's Rights Agreement, dated March 26, 2024, as amended, and (ii) the classification of the Company's board of directors, and (c) the Company's capital allocation.

Item 5. Interest in Securities of the Issuer

(a) Item 5(a)-(c) of the Schedule 13D is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

Total shares purchased: 1,114,178. Total shares outstanding as of November 6, 2024: 14,925,074, as reported in the Issuer's Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q filed on November 12, 2024.

- (b) See responses to Items 7, 8, 9 and 10 on the cover pages of this filing, which are incorporated herein by reference.
- (c) There have been no transactions in the Shares by Reporting Person during the past 60 days.

SIGNATURE

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Ocho Investments LLC

Signature: Andris Upitis

Name/Title: Andris Upitis, Manager

Date: 01/10/2025

Andris Upitis

Signature: Andris Upitis
Name/Title: Andris Upitis
Date: 01/10/2025